
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Women’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 Ainge Nicki England 495 80 30 46 60 46 44 50 35 40 14 50
2 Sanders Nicole Netherlands 465 100 42 16 26 22 40 48 48 12 11 50 8 42
3 Flack Nina Sweden 446 46 44 44 70 40 70 50 16 20 46
4 Bröndsted Britt Denmark 396 26 30 70 70 100 100
5 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark 378 70 100 80 60 28 40
6 Zavjalova Diana Latvia 368 60 42 24 40 12 48 42 30 23 12 35
7 Penny Kirsten England 364 100 22 30 28 100 24 60
8 Luoto Patricia Germany 356 80 30 60 42 22 44 8 70
9 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands 313 100 4 100 12 42 30 25

10 Lantto Veronica Sweden 310 26 50 24 80 80 26 24
11 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 288 46 80 42 40 80
12 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 281 30 12 40 16 44 30 30 40 25 14
13 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark 268 28 40 30 40 12 40 48 30
14 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands 265 44 28 60 16 28 70 4 15
15 Pöllänen Krista Finland 265 70 70 100 25
16 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark 264 24 48 24 100 24 44
17 Hulsch Tina Germany 244 16 80 4 42 30 24 48
18 Kok Wendy Netherlands 220 16 48 16 48 30 46 8 8
19 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 201 26 16 16 4 30 30 24 14 13 28
20 Sacco Isabelle France 198 60 28 26 46 15 23
21 Kantola Piritta Finland 193 48 80 44 21
22 Fagan Amanda USA 170 100 70
23 Gäbel Janine Germany 142 50 26 50 16
24 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark 128 28 8 8 28 28 28
25 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark 116 48 12 26 30
26 Giles Zara England 114 50 42 22
27 Johnsson Helén Sweden 106 26 80
28 Manninen Heidi Finland 106 26 60 8 12
29 Santonen Mari Finland 106 44 46 16
30 Lundén Reija Finland 99 40 40 6 13
31 Manninen Nina Finland 85 42 24 6 13
32 Timter Vanessa Germany 85 50 35
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33 Allsebrook Joanne England 81 70 11
35 Gauton Marie France 80 8 28 44
34 Lagrange Caroline Canada 80 80
36 Plummen Kelly Netherlands 77 6 50 6 15
37 Larsen Rebecka Jr Sweden 74 28 16 30
38 Staudinger Cassie Australia 74 46 28
39 Pöntinen Marjo Finland 72 12 22 12 12 14
40 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands 70 22 6 22 20
41 de Jong Marieke Netherlands 66 16 50
42 Kyllönen Katja Finland 66 50 16
43 Korkiamäki Petra Finland 65 12 12 26 15
44 Murat-Mourgues Valerie France 65 12 12 8 22 11
45 Kabowski Lisa Germany 64 60 4
46 Wedel Sascha Denmark 64 16 12 4 16 16
47 Hanzlovska Petra Brzicova Czech Republic 63 28 35
48 Bretteville Elise France 62 24 8 16 14
49 Choukroun Célia France 62 16 12 22 12
50 Hellden Sanna Sweden 62 16 22 24
51 Barnes Lynda USA 60 60
52 Erol Hicran Turkey 60 44 16
53 Kretschmann Katrin Germany 60 60
54 Tomas Cheska Netherlands 58 12 28 12 6
55 Mäkelä Jenni Finland 54 16 16 22
56 Petty Tanya Germany 54 50 4
57 van der List Wendy Netherlands 54 12 42
58 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands 54 26 28
59 Özogluuntur Ebru Turkey 54 24 30
60 Burbridge Vikki England 50 50
61 Gaillard Laurence France 50 50
62 Tan Jazreel Singapore 48 48
63 Aksular Gulhan Turkey 46 24 22
64 Asbaty Diandra USA 46 46
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65 Guerrero Clara Juliana Colombia 46 46
66 Jacques Pepita France 46 8 26 12
67 Gurkan Duygu Turkey 44 16 16 12
68 Tyynelä Sari Finland 44 30 14
69 Klug Patricia Austria 42 30 12
70 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands 41 8 8 12 13
71 Banks Fiona England 40 40
72 Gross Ivonne Austria 40 16 24
73 Nurmilo Mari Finland 40 40
74 Pelaez Sandra Torrents Catalonia 40 24 16
75 Rojas Margarita Roa Colombia 40 16 24
76 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark 38 28 8 2
77 Dolinšek Mojca Germany 37 23 12 2
78 Bjercke Cathrine Norway 36 24 12
79 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands 36 30 6
80 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Norway 36 2 6 16 12
81 Pelle Daniëlle Netherlands 35 22 13
82 Pascual Monica Boldo Catalonia 34 8 26
83 Telli Nursen Turkey 32 16 16
84 Fusco Raffaella Italy 30 30
85 Maslova Galina Russia 30 30
86 Schlingensief Manuela Germany 30 30
87 Tuomisalo Laura Finland 30 30
88 White Hayley England 30 30
89 Al Awadhi Nadia Bahrain 28 28
90 Aydın Gulten Turkey 28 12 16
91 Dahlgren Frida Sweden 28 28
92 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden 28 26 2
93 Ribguth Janin Germany 28 12 16
94 Torregrossa Letizia Italy 28 28
95 Yulia Gorbacheva Russia 28 28
96 Heberle Nicole Germany 27 4 23
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97 Abril Janet Philippines 26 26
98 Buzzelli Daniela Italy 26 26
99 Grishinenko Elena Kazakhstan 26 26

100 Guldbaek Heidi Denmark 26 26
101 Mäkelä Sonja Finland 26 8 12 6
102 Pöppler Birgit Germany 26 26
103 Sgrosso Maria Cristina Italy 26 26
104 Szabo Gabriella Hungary 25 25
105 Debenec Maja Slovenia 24 24
106 Derynck Isabelle France 24 8 16
107 Fuente Sara Olmodela Spain 24 24
108 Glendert Malin Sweden 24 22 2
109 Goossens Katrien Belgium 24 12 4 8
110 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy 24 24
111 Impola Hannele Finland 24 16 8
112 Jakobsen Renate Norway 24 24
113 Kucukbulut Irem Turkey 24 12 12
114 Moreno Cristina Sanz Catalonia 24 8 16
115 Morra Alessandra Italy 24 24
116 Podlipyan Ekaterina Russia 24 24
117 Akalin Pinar Turkey 22 22
118 Aydın Sinem Turkery 22 22
119 Broinger Jacqueline Austria 22 22
120 Cuva Tanya Germany 22 22
121 Gschrey Stefanie Germany 22 22
122 Johansson Victoria Sweden 22 16 6
123 Khun Hildegard Italy 22 22
124 Knavs Snežana Slovenia 22 22
125 Kovalova Darya Russia 22 22
126 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 22 22
127 Tajakka Päivi Finland 22 22
128 Cundy Jo England 21 21
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129 Göbel-Janka Michaela Germany 21 6 15
130 Lukša Karmen Slovenia 21 21
131 Matz Sandra Germany 21 21
132 Leskinen Suvi Finland 20 12 8
133 Lundén Roosa Finland 20 6 8 6
134 Musar Kalan Anja Slovenia 20 20
135 Theissen Tanja Germany 20 20
136 Cardi Laetitia France 18 12 6
137 Manico Bigi Switzerland 18 2 16
138 Planchard Marilyn France 18 16 2
139 Baudisson Marie Anne France 16 8 8
140 Ethredge Ebru Turkey 16 16
141 Gorbacheva Yulia Russia 16 16
142 Grazia Elena Italy 16 16
143 Gäbler Tanja Germany 16 16
144 Hongisto Maria Finland 16 16
145 Pajak Daria Poland 16 16
146 Perna Fiorella Italy 16 16
147 Persson Planefors Joline Sweden 16 16
148 Rieger Juliane Germany 16 16
149 Senturk Tulin Turkey 16 16
150 van Boom Christine Belgium 16 16
151 Keränen Jenni Finland 15 4 11
152 Pinter Eveline Austria 15 15
153 Pirc Musar Natašs Slovenia 15 15
154 Smirnova Evgeniya Russia 15 15
155 Drajer Nataša Serbia 14 14
156 Gajdos Kató Hungary 14 14
157 Jacques Amandine France 14 6 8
158 Mestres Glòria Sala Catalonia 14 6 8
159 Tikhonova Irina Russia 14 8 6
160 Marcham Laura England 13 13
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161 Ata Melisa Turkery 12 12
162 Atesoglu Guldem Turkey 12 12
163 Bagnolini Monica Italy 12 12
164 Cafaro Luciana Italy 12 12
165 Ciattoni Simona Italy 12 12
166 Cinar Gokce Turkey 12 12
167 Geissler Nadine Germany 12 12
168 Hernandez Paqui Nuñez Catalonia 12 12
169 Koukkari Petra Finland 12 12
170 Núñez Hernandez Francisca Catalonia 12 12
171 Ohrimovitsch Sanna Finland 12 12
172 Ozturk Ayten Turkey 12 12
173 Pasanen Sanna Finland 12 8 4
174 Peksen Eylül Turkery 12 12
175 Romero Burgos Roser Catalonia 12 12
176 Ruseeva Julia Russia 12 8 4
177 Segura Susy Spain 12 12
178 Svaneberg Anja Denmark 12 12
179 Tabachkova Olga Russia 12 12
180 Tena Mar Catalonia 12 12
181 Tsappis Gemma England 12 12
182 Wills Kylie England 12 12
183 Laub Sabrina Germany 11 11
184 Watson Debbie Scotland 11 11
185 Masatova Vera Czech Republic 10 4 6
186 Andersson Sandra Sweden 8 8
187 Berndt Yvonne Sweden 8 8
188 Bingül Dilara Turkery 8 8
189 Brown Angie England 8 8
190 D'antuono Concetta Italy 8 8
191 Darcan Nuray Turkey 8 8
192 de Kuijer Ilona Netherlands 8 8
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193 Elkington Faye England 8 8
194 Farkas Luminita Romania 8 8
195 Filor Alexandra Germany 8 8
196 Flamarich Mercè B. Catalonia 8 8
197 Haugen Anne Louise Norway 8 8
198 Jokinen Jonna Finland 8 8
199 Kanbur Hülya Turkey 8 8
200 Karaca Fatma Turkey 8 8
201 Karacömert Gamze Turkery 8 8
202 Kauhanen Jessica Finland 8 8
203 Keituri Margit Finland 8 8
204 Kogar Gülce Turkery 8 8
205 Kontas Ayse Turkey 8 8
206 Kögler Natascha Germany 8 8
207 McDowell Kelly Northern Ireland 8 8
208 Merklein Joanna Poland 8 8
209 Perales Pilar Catalonia 8 8
210 Ratia Riikka Finland 8 8
211 Rumkee Hayley England 8 8
212 Smith Jemma England 8 8
213 Sütütemiz Zeynep Turkery 8 8
214 Tabak Yesim Turkery 8 8
215 Styrman Jenni Finland 7 4 3
216 Benavente Carina Luxembourg 6 6
217 Blomberg Jenni Finland 6 6
218 Di Martino Nathalie France 6 6
219 Eder Jessica Austria 6 6
220 Fischer Yvonne Germany 6 6
221 Gablek Christine Austria 6 6
222 Goncalves Jessica Luxembourg 6 6
223 Goron Solene France 6 6
224 Grabowski Sabrina Germany 6 6
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225 Guldbaek Mika Denmark 6 6
226 Herbin Sophie France 6 6
227 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland 6 2 4
228 Kämäräinen Iina Finland 6 6
229 Madsen Heidi Denmark 6 6
230 Mäkelä Salla Finland 6 6
231 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands 6 6
232 Pribileva Natalja Latvia 6 6
233 Pridmore Lindsay England 6 6
234 Prout Nicky England 6 6
235 Timosenkova Irina Latvia 6 6
236 Tkachenko Maria Latvia 6 6
237 Uhlich Sonja Germany 6 6
238 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium 6 6
239 Aaltonen Laura Finland 6 6
240 Forslund Sonja Finland 4 4
241 Gauton Aurélie France 4 4
242 Huopalainen Merja Finland 4 4
243 Janssens Marijke Belgium 4 4
244 Kolarik Vladka Slovenia 4 4
245 Kristensen Pernille Denmark 4 4
246 Küppers Silvia Germany 4 4
247 Loos Gabriele Austria 4 4
248 Lund Bettina Denmark 4 4
249 Lönnroth Marika Finland 4 4
250 Michalus Martha Poland 4 4
251 Pearce Piia Luxembourg 4 4
252 Rajaud Catherine France 4 4
253 Renvall Eva Sweden 4 4
254 Schijf Bernadette Netherlands 4 4
255 Schwarz Severine Luxembourg 4 4
256 Shipareva Natalya Russia 4 4
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257 Tan Jennifer Singapore 4 4
258 Turci Nora Luxembourg 4 4
259 Vintens Liliane Belgium 4 4
260 Ageenko Kristina Russia 3 3
261 Benavente Claudia Luxembourg 3 3
262 Hongisto Marja Finland 3 3
263 Tikhonova Anastasya Russia 3 3
264 Tumileviciute Ruta Lithuania 3 3
265 Christensen Randi B. Denmark 2 2
266 Dubourg Stephanie France 2 2
267 Fischbach Helene Sweden 2 2
268 Grzybowska Felinda Poland 2 2
269 Jeppesen Lotte Denmark 2 2
270 Kiedrowska Malgorzata Poland 2 2
271 Kindzule Adina Latvia 2 2
272 Kryl Kristina Russia 2 2
273 Lepistö Kati Finland 2 2
274 Madsen Charlotte Denmark 2 2
274 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 2 2
275 Novakova Michaela Czech Republic 2 2
276 Sigfids Mikaela Finland 2 2



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
2 80 Luoto Patricia Germany
3 70 Pöllänen Krista Finland
4 60 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
5 50 Kyllönen Katja Finland
6 48 Kantola Piritta Finland
7 46 Flack Nina Sweden
8 44 Santonen Mari Finland
9 42 Manninen Nina Finland
10 40 Lunden Reija Finland
11 30 Klug Patricia Austria
12 30 Tyynelä Sari Finland
13 28 Larsen Rebecka Jr Sweden
14 28 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
15 26 Manninen Heidi Finland
16 26 Thorstersen Heidi Norway
17 24 Bjercke Cathrine Norway
18 24 Jakobsen Renate Norway
19 22 Broinger Jacqueline Austria
20 22 Kovalova Darya Russia
21 16 Hongisto Maria Finland
22 16 Hellden Sanna Sweden
23 16 Gross Ivonne Austria
24 16 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
25 16 Impola Hannele Finland
26 12 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
27 12 Tabachkova Olga Russia
28 12 Leskinen Suvi Finland
29 12 Ohrimovitsch Sanna Finland
30 12 Korkiamäki Petra Finland
31 8 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
32 8 Ruseeva Julia Russia
33 8 Kauhanen Jessica Finland
34 8 Pasanen Sanna Finland
35 8 Tikhonova Irina Russia
36 6 Lunden Roosa Finland
37 6 Eder Jessica Austria
38 6 Aaltonen Laura Finland
39 6 Tkachenko Maria Latvia
40 6 Blomberg Jenni Finland
41 4 Shipareva Natalya Russia
42 4 Kolarik Vladka Slovenia
43 4 Styrman Jenni Finland
44 4 Huopalainen Merja Finland
45 4 Keränen Jenni Finland
46 2 Kindzule Adina Latvia
47 2 Sigfids Mikaela Finland
48 2 Kryl Kristina Russia
49 2 Lepistö Kati Finland
50 2 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
2 80 Ainge Nicki England
3 70 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
4 60 Sacco Isabelle France
5 50 Giles Zara England
6 48 Lorraine Gales Anne Denmark
7 46 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
8 44 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
9 42 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
10 40 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
11 30 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
12 30 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
13 28 Houbo Lotte Denmark
14 28 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark
15 26 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
16 26 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands
17 24 Bretteville Elise France
18 24 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
19 22 Pelle Daniëlle Netherlands
20 22 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
21 16 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
22 16 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
23 16 Kok Wendy Netherlands
24 16 Wedel Sascha Denmark
25 16 van Boom Christine Belgium
26 12 van der List Wendy Netherlands
27 12 Goossens Katrien Belgium
28 12 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
29 12 Cardi Laetitia France
30 12 Murat-Mourgues Valerie France
31 8 Jacques Pepita France
32 8 Gauton Marie France
33 8 de Kuijer Ilona Netherlands
34 8 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
35 8 Baudisson Marie Anne France
36 6 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium
37 6 Uhlich Sonja Germany
38 6 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
39 6 Jacques Amandine France
40 6 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands
41 4 Schijf Bernadette Netherlands
42 4 Janssens Marijke Belgium
43 4 Lund Bettina Denmark
44 4 Vintens Liliane Belgium
45 4 Gauton Aurélie France
46 2 Lie Mortensen Vibeke Norway

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 02
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2009 / Netherlands / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Penny Kirsten England
2 80 Kantolla Piritta Finland
3 70 Pöllänen Krista Finland
4 60 Manninen Heidi Finland
5 50 Gäbel Janine Germany
6 48 Kok Wendy Netherland
7 46 Santonen Mari Finland
8 44 Flack Nina Sweden
9 42 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
10 40 Lundén Reija Finland
11 30 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
12 30 Luoto Patricia Germany
13 28 Sacco Isabelle France
14 28 Tomas Cheska Netherland
15 26 Lantto Veronica Sweden
16 26 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
17 24 Manninen Nina Finland
18 24 Torrents Pelaez Sandra Catalonia
19 22 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
20 22 Helldén Sanna Sweden
21 16 Kyllönen Katja Finland
22 16 Planchard Marilyn France
23 16 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
24 16 Rojas Margarita Roa Catalonia
25 16 Choukroun Célia France
26 12 Bjercke Cathrine Norway
27 12 Romero Burgos Roser Catalonia
28 12 Núñez Hernandez Francisca Catalonia
29 12 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
30 12 Korkiamaki Petra Finland
31 8 Boldó Monica Catalonia
32 8 Sanz Cristina Catalonia
33 8 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherland
34 8 Burgués Flamarich Mercè Catalonia
35 8 Perales Pilar Catalonia
36 6 Sala Mestres Glòria Catalonia
37 6 Pribileva Natalja Latvia

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 03
VII Catalonia Open - Trofeu Galasa / Catalonia / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Ginge Mai Denmark
2 80 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 70 Allsebrook Joanne England
4 60 Luoto Patricia Germany
5 50 Petty Tanya Germany
6 48 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
7 46 Asbaty Diandra USA
8 44 Flack Nina Sweden
9 42 Giles Zara England
10 40 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
11 30 Broendsted Britt Denmark
12 30 Ainge Nikki England
13 28 Gauton Marie France
14 28 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
15 26 Gabel Janine Germany
16 26 Sacco Isabelle France
17 24 Helldén Sanna Sweden
18 24 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
19 22 Glendert Malin Sweden
20 22 Penny Kirsten England
21 16 Hulsch Tina Germany
22 16 Johansson Victoria Sweden
23 16 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
24 16 Kok Wendy Netherlands
25 16 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
26 12 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
27 12 Murat-Mourgues Valérie France
28 12 Ribguth Janin Germany
29 12 Wedel Sascha Denmark
30 12 Choukroun Célia France
31 8 Andersson Sandra Sweden
32 8 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark
33 8 Houbo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
34 8 Derynck Isabelle France
35 8 Bretteville Elise France
36 6 Herbin, Sophie France
37 6 Goron Solene France
38 6 Van Der Meer Sophie Netherlands
39 6 Di Martino Nathalie France
40 6 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Norway
41 4 Goossens Katrien Belgium
42 4 Renevall Eva Sweden
43 4 Rajaud Catherine France
44 4 Van Der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
45 4 Masatova Vera Czech Republic
46 2 Mizrahi Sarit Israel
47 2 Planchard Marilyn France
48 2 Manico Bigi Switzerland
49 2 Dubourg Stephanie France
50 2 Fischbach Helene Sweden

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 04
Brunswick Euro Challenge / France / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
2 80 Hulsch Tina Germany
3 70 Flack Nina Sweden
4 60 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
5 50 Lantto Veronica Sweden
6 48 Kok Wendy Netherlands
7 46 Angie Nicki England
8 44 Erol Hicran Turkey
9 42 Luoto Patricia Germany
10 40 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
11 30 Penny Kirsten England
12 30 Maslova Galina Russia
13 28 Hanzlovska Petra Brzicova Czech Republic
14 28 Yulia Gorbacheva Russia
15 26 Grishinenko Elena Kazakhstan
16 26 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
17 24 Özogluuntur Ebru Turkey
18 24 Aksular Gulhan Turkey
19 22 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria
20 22 Akalin Pinar Turkey
21 16 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
22 16 Gurkan Duygu Turkey
23 16 Telli Nursen Turkey
24 16 Senturk Tulin Turkey
25 16 Ethredge Ebru Turkey
26 12 Cinar Gokce Turkey
27 12 Ozturk Ayten Turkey
28 12 Aydın Gulten Turkey
29 12 Kucukbulut Irem Turkey
30 12 Atesoglu Guldem Turkey
31 8 Kontas Ayse Turkey
32 8 Darcan Nuray Turkey
33 8 Kanbur Hülya Turkey
34 8 Karaca Fatma Turkey

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 05
6th Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Gabel Janine Germany
2 40 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
3 35 Hanzlovska Petra Brzicova Czech Republic
4 30 Schlingensief Manuela Germany
5 25 Szabo Gabriella Hungary
6 24 Debenec Maja Slovenia
7 23 Dolinšek Mojca Germany
8 22 Knavs Snežana Slovenia
9 21 Lukša Karmen Slovenia
10 20 Musar Kalan Anja Slovenia
11 15 Pinter Eveline Austria
12 15 Pirc Musar Natašs Slovenia
13 14 Drajer Nataša Serbia
14 14 Gajdos Kató Hungary

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 06
3rd Qubica/AMF Open 2009 / Slovenia / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Pöllänen Krista Finland
2 80 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
3 70 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
4 60 Ainge Nicki England
5 50 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
6 48 Tan Jazreel Singapore
7 46 Sacco Isabelle France
8 44 Kantola Piritta Finland
9 42 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
10 40 Flack Nina Sweden
11 30 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
12 30 Kok Wendy Netherlands
13 28 van der Meer Danielle Netherlands
14 28 Penny Kirsten England
15 26 Pöppler Birgit Germany
16 26 Johnsson Helén Sweden
17 24 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
18 24 Lantto Veronica Sweden
19 22 Luoto Patricia Germany
20 22 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
21 16 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
22 16 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
23 16 Santonen Mari Finland
24 16 Planefors Joline Persson Sweden
25 16 Gäbel Janine Germany
26 12 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
27 12 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
28 12 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
29 12 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
30 12 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
31 8 Haugen Anne Louise Norway
32 8 Manninen Heidi Finland
33 8 Murat Valerie France
34 8 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark
35 8 Lundén Roosa Finland
36 6 Johansson Victoria Sweden
37 6 Göbel Michaela Germany
38 6 Lundén Reija Finland
39 6 Haandrikman Carmen Netherlands
40 6 Manninen Nina Finland
41 4 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
42 4 Wedel Sascha Denmark
43 4 Petty Tanja Germany
44 4 Hulsch Tina Germany
45 4 Tan Jennifer Singapore
46 2 Jeppesen Lotte Denmark
47 2 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
48 2 Glendert Malin Sweden
49 2 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark
50 2 Christensen Randi B. Denmark

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 07
Brunswick Aalborg International 2009 / Denmark / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Fagan Amanda USA
2 80 Lantto Veronica Sweden
3 70 Flack Nina Sweden
4 60 Kretschmann Katrin Germany
5 50 Gaillard Laurence France
6 48 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
7 46 Staudinger Cassie Australia
8 44 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
9 42 Hulsch Tina Germany
10 40 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
11 30 Fusco Raffaella Italy
12 30 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
13 28 Dahlgren Frida Sweden
14 28 Torregrossa Letizia Italy
15 26 Sgrosso Maria Cristina Italy
16 26 Buzzelli Daniela Italy
17 24 Morra Alessandra Italy
18 24 Iacomino Maria Rosaria Italy
19 22 Khun Hildegard Italy
20 22 Choukroun Célia France
21 16 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Norway
22 16 Ribguth Janin Germany
23 16 Grazia Elena Italy
24 16 Perna Fiorella Italy
25 16 Gäbler Tanja Germany
26 12 Dolinsek Mojca Germany
27 12 Cafaro Luciana Italy
28 12 Bagnolini Monica Italy
29 12 Ciattoni Simona Italy
30 12 Segura Susy Spain
31 8 D'antuono Concetta Italy
32 8 McDowell Kelly Northern Ireland

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 08
5th Storm San Marino Open / San Marino / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Penny Kirsten England
2 80 Lantto Veronica Sweden
3 70 Fagan Amanda USA
4 60 Kabowski Lisa Germany
5 50 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
6 48 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
7 46 Ainge Nicki England
8 44 Gauton Marie France
9 42 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
10 40 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
11 30 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
12 30 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
13 28 Staudinger Cassie Australia
14 28 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark
15 26 Jacques Pepita France
16 26 Pascual Mónica Boldo Catalonia
17 24 Rojas Margarita Roa Catalonia
18 24 Fuente Sara Olmodela Spain
19 22 Tajakka Päivi Finland
20 22 Murat-Mourgues Valérie France
21 16 Derynck Isabelle France
22 16 Pelaez Sandra Torrents Catalonia
23 16 Gürkan Duygu Turkey
24 16 Bretteville Elise France
25 16 Moreno Cristina Sanz Catalonia
26 12 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
27 12 Hernandez Paqui Nuñez Catalonia
28 12 Choukroun Célia France
29 12 Tena Mar Catalonia
30 12 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Norway
31 8 Berndt Yvonne Sweden
32 8 Mestres Gloria Sala Catalonia

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 09
31 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
2 80 Johnsson Helén Sweden
3 70 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
4 60 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
5 50 Flack Nina Sweden
6 48 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
7 46 Kok Wendy Netherlands
8 44 Ainge Nicki England
9 42 van der List Wendy Netherlands
10 40 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
11 30 Özogluuntur Ebru Turkey
12 30 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
13 28 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark
14 28 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
15 26 Guldbaek Heidi Denmark
16 26 Lantto Veronica Sweden
17 24 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
18 24 Podlipyan Ekaterina Russia
19 22 Aksular Gülhan Turkery
20 22 Aydın Sinem Turkery
21 16 Gorbacheva Yulia Russia
22 16 Wedel Sascha Denmark
23 16 Erol Hicran Turkery
24 16 Telli Nursen Turkery
25 16 Aydın Gülten Turkery
26 12 Kücükbulut İrem Turkery
27 12 Gürkan Duygu Turkery
28 12 Ata Melisa Turkery
29 12 Svaneberg Anja Denmark
30 12 Peksen Eylül Turkery
31 8 Kogar Gülce Turkery
32 8 Sütütemiz Zeynep Turkery
33 8 Karacömert Gamze Turkery
34 8 Tabak Yesim Turkery
35 8 Bingül Dilara Turkery
36 6 Guldbaek Mika Denmark

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 10
Ankara Open / Turkey / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
2 80 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 70 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
4 60 Barnes Lynda USA
5 50 Ainge Nicki England
6 48 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
7 46 Guerrero ClaraJuliana Colombia
8 44 Luoto Patricia Germany
9 42 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
10 40 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
11 30 Hulsch Tina Germany
12 30 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
13 28 Huobo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
14 28 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
15 26 Lorraine Gales Anne Denmark
16 26 Korkiamäki Petra Finland
17 24 Gross Ivonne Austria
18 24 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
19 22 Cuva Tanya Germany
20 22 Gschrey Stefanie Germany
21 16 Flack Nina Sweden
22 16 Wedel Sascha Denmark
23 16 Pajak Daria Poland
24 16 Manico Bigi Switzerland
25 16 Rieger Juliane Germany
26 12 Geissler Nadine Germany
27 12 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
28 12 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
29 12 Klug Patricia Austria
30 12 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
31 8 Kok Wendy Netherlands
32 8 Farkas Luminita Romania
33 8 Keituri Margit Finland
34 8 Kögler Natascha Germany
35 8 Merklein Joanna Poland
36 6 Grabowski Sabrina Germany
37 6 Gablek Christine Austria
38 6 Masatova Vera Czech Republic
39 6 Madsen Heidi Denmark
40 6 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
41 4 Loos Gabriele Austria
42 4 Kabowski Lisa Germany
43 4 Michalus Martha Poland
44 4 Kristensen Pernille Denmark
45 4 Heberle Nicole Germany
46 2 Novakova Michaela Czech Republic
47 2 Madsen Charlotte Denmark
48 2 Kiedrowska Malgorzata Poland
49 2 Dolinsek Mojca Germany
50 2 Grzybowska Felinda Poland

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 11
Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Timter Vanessa Germany
2 40 Nurmilo Mari Finland
3 35 Ainge Nicki England
4 30 Tuomisalo Laura Finland
5 25 Pöllänen Krista Finland
6 24 Lantto Veronica Sweden
7 23 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
8 22 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
9 21 Kantola Piritta Finland
10 20 Flack Nina Sweden
11 15 Korkiamäki Petra Finland
12 15 Smirnova Evgeniya Russia
13 14 Tyynelä Sari Finland
14 14 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
15 13 Lundën Reija Finland
16 13 Manninen Nina Finland
17 12 Manninen Heidi Finland
18 12 Koukkari Petra Finland
19 11 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
20 11 Keränen Jenni Finland
21 8 Luoto Patricia Finland
22 8 Jokinen Jonna Finland
23 8 Ratia Riikka Finland
24 8 Impola Hannele Finland
25 8 Leskinen Suvi Finland
26 6 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
27 6 Tikhonova Irina Russia
28 6 Lunden Roosa Finland
29 6 Kämäräinen Iina Finland
30 6 Mäkelä Salla Finland
31 4 Ruseeva Julia Russia
32 4 Lönnroth Marika Finland
33 4 Forslund Sonja Finland
34 4 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland
35 4 Pasanen Sanna Finland
36 3 Tikhonova Anastasya Russia
37 3 Tumileviciute Ruta Lithuania
38 3 Hongisto Marja Finland
39 3 Styrman Jenni Finland
40 3 Ageenko Kristina Russia

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 12
Ebonite Lahti Open / Finland / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Sanders Nicole Netherlands 
2 40 Ainge  Nicki  England
3 35 Timter Vanessa Germany 
4 30 Van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands 
5 25 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 
6 24 Hulsch Tina Germany 
7 23 Heberle Nicole Germany 
8 22 Van der Meer Sophie Netherlands 
9 21 Matz Sandra Germany 
10 20 Theissen Tanja Germany 
11 15 Sacco Isabelle France 
12 15 Göbel-Janka Michaela Germany 
13 14 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 
14 14 Bretteville Elise France 
15 13 Pelle Danielle Netherlands 
16 13 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands 
17 12 Jacques Pepita France 
18 12 Zavjalova Diana Latvia 
19 11 Laub Sabrina Germany 
20 11 Murat-Mourgues Valérie France 
21 8 Jacques Amandine France 
22 8 Filor Alexandra Germany 
23 8 Kok Wendy Netherlands 
24 8 Goossens Katrien Belgium 
25 8 Baudisson Marie-Anne France 
26 6 Cardi Laetitia France 
27 6 Goncalves Jessica Luxembourg 
28 6 Plummen Kelly Netherlands 
29 6 Fischer Yvonne Germany 
30 6 Benavente Carina Luxembourg 
31 4 Pearce Piia Luxembourg 
32 4 Küppers Silvia Germany 
33 4 Turci Nora Luxembourg 
34 4 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
35 4 Schwarz Severine Luxembourg 
36 3 Benavente Claudia Luxembourg 

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 13
Ebonite International Luxembourg Open / Luxembourg / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Burbridge Vikki England
2 40 Banks Fiona England
3 35 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
4 30 White Hayley England
5 25 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
6 24 Penny Kirsten England
7 23 Sacco Isabelle France
8 22 Giles Zara England
9 21 Cundy Jo England
10 20 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
11 15 Breeschoten Lisanne Netherlands
12 15 Plummen Kelly Netherlands
13 14 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
14 14 Ainge Nikki England 
15 13 Marcham Laura England 
16 13 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 
17 12 Wills Kylie England
18 12 Tsappis Gemma England
19 11 Allsebrook Jo England
20 11 Watson Debbie Scotland
21 8 Rumkee Hayley England
22 8 Brown Angie England
23 8 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
24 8 Smith Jemma England
25 8 Elkington Faye England
26 6 Pridmore Lindsay England
27 6 Timosenkova Irina Latvia
28 6 Prout Nicky England

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 14
Ebonite English Open / England / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
2 80 Lagrange Caroline Canada
3 70 Luoto Patricia Germany
4 60 Penny Kirsten England
5 50 Ainge Nicki England
6 48 Hulsch Tina Germany
7 46 Flack Nina Sweden
8 44 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
9 42 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
10 40 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
11 30 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
12 30 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
13 28 Al Awadhi Nadia Bahrain
14 28 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
15 26 Abril Janet Philippines

EBT 2009 - WOMEN STOP 15
9th Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Major


